NOTICE OF
C H A N G E
INCH-POUND
MIL-STD-199E
NOTICE 1
2 June 1993
MILITARY STANDARD
RESISTORS, SELECTION AND USE OF

termination C), provided all other characteristics are equal or better.
3. ITEM IDENTIFICATION
3.1 Type designation.
on figure 302-2 or figure
(see figures 302-2 through 302-4).
The type designation is used for identifying and describing the resistor as shown
302-3.
3.2 Resistance values.
follow the tabulation shown in table 302.I. Resistance values for tolerance B (0.1 percent), A (0.05
Resistance values for the F (1.0 percent) and D (0.5 percent) tolerances shall
percent), T (0.01 percent), and V (0.005 percent) may be any value, but it is preferred that the values
chosen from the D tolerance values given in the tabulation (see table 302-I).
3.3 Performance characteristics. The performance characteristics of these resistors are as shown in
table 302-II.
be
2 June 1993
Supersedes page 302.3
of MIL-STD-199E
302 (MIL-R-55182)
302.3
MIL-STD-199E
NOTICE 1
3.4 Terminal types. Preferred lead types associated with the applicable characteristic are as follows:
TABLE 302.1 Resistance tolerance.
302 (MIL-R-55182)
REPRINTED WITHOUT CHANGE
302.4
MIL-STD-199E
NOTICE 1
Style and terminal type: The three-letter symbol
identifies established reliability, film, fixed
resistors of a specified terminal-type; the two-digit
number identifies the size and configuration.
(See 3.4.)
Characteristic: The single-letter symbol identifies
the characteristic (as specified in table 302-II) as
follows:
Y - - - ±5 ppm/°C; +125°C max ambient temperature
at rated wattage
Resistance: Six characters identify the nominal resistance value,
expressed in ohms -- five digits, all significant, and a single
letter. The letter is used simultaneously as a decimal point
and a multiplier. For values less than 1,000 ohms, the letter
“R” represents the decimal point. For values 1,000 ohms or
greater but less than 1 megohm, the letter “K” represents the
decimal point. For values 1 megohm or greater, the letter “M”
represents the decimal point.
(See the following example.)
Example:
50R500- - - - - 50.5 ohms
50K500- - - - - 50,500 ohms
5M0500- - - - - 5,050,000 ohms
Resistance tolerance: The single-letter symbol identifies the
resistance tolerance as follows:
V - - - ±.OO5 percent resistance tolerance
T - - - ±.O1 percent resistance tolerance
A - - - ±.O5 percent resistance tolerance
B - - - ±O.1 percent resistance tolerance
D - - - ±O.5 percent resistance tolerance
F - - - ±1.O percent resistance tolerance
Life failure rate designation: The single-letter symbol identifies
the life failure rate as follows:
M - - - - - 1.0 percent/1,000 hours
P - - - - - 0.1 percent/1,000 hours
R - - - - - 0.01 percent/1,000 hours
S - - - - - 0.001 percent/1,000 hours
FIGURE 302-3. Type designation example for style RNC90.
302 (MIL-R-55182)
REPRINTED WITHOUT CHANGE
302.7